

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2705 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2653 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 350 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2706 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2655 OF 2024

Ramesh Satyapal Nagpal

...Applicant

vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Yadav a/w. Mr. Saumitra Salunke, Ms. Ankita Bomboli, Ms. Swapnali Chavan :-	Advocates for Applicant in Revision Application No. 349 of 2024.
Mr. Jatin Shah a/w. Mr. Saumitra Salunke, Ms. Ankita Bamboli, Ms. Swapnali Chavan i/b. Mr. Pradeep Yadav :-	Advocates for Applicant in Revision Application No. 350 of 2024.
Mr. A. S. Gawai :-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.
Mr. Yashpal Thakur a/w. Nimeet Sharma, Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b. HZM Legal LLP	Advocates for Respondent No.2

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 5th AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

In view of order passed in Revision Application No. 351 of 2024 both these Revision Applications be kept on **8th August 2024 at 3:30 p.m.** for hearing on the same aspect.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]