

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 349 OF 2024

Ramesh Satyapal Nagpal	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 350 OF 2024

Ramesh Satyapal Nagpal	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 351 OF 2024

Shree Radhey Trading Co	APPLICANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

Mr. Pradeep Yadav for Applicant
Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent No. 1
Adv. Yashpal Thakur a/w Nimeet Sharma i/by MZM Legal LLP
for Respondent No. 2 - NSEL

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)