

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 349 OF 2024

Ramesh Satyapal Nagpal

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 350 OF 2024

Ramesh Satyapal Nagpal

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

WITH

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2024

Shree Radhey Trading Co

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

Ms. Swapnali Chavan i/b Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Advocate for the Applicant in Revision Application No. 349 of 2024.

Mr. Pradeep Yadav & Jatin Shah, Advocate for Applicant in Revision Application No. 350 of 2024.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Yashpal Thakur a/w Mr. Nimeet Sharma & Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b MZM Legal LLP-Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Rishi Bhuta a/w Ms. Vaishnavi Javheri i/b Mr. P. R. Yadav, Advocate for Applicant in Revision Application No. 351 of 2024.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Rohit Ghuge

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant's, learned APP and learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2.
2. The learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take instructions regarding deposit of the cheque amount.
3. Stand over to 01st April, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)